waiting list in the event the maximum number of Transient Registration Occupancy Certificates (issued prior
to the effective date of this Ordinance), Transient Rental Registration Certificates, and
Renewal Transient Rental Registration Certificates issued for Transient Rental Property located within the
City at any one time equals one hundred sixty-five (165). At such time as there are a combined aggregate
total of one hundred sixty-five (165) Transient Registration Occupancy Certificates (issued prior to the
effective date of this Ordinance), Transient Rental Registration Certificates, and
Renewal Transient Rental Registration Certificates issued for Transient Rental Property located within the